FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mike Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 465 by Representative Mike Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 2, line 26, after "megahertz" insert "for Priority Access License" 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2 4 On page 2, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: 5 "(b) Reserve ten megahertz of the band for General Authorized Access." 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 2, line 28, after "Reserves" change "five" to "ten" 7 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4 9 On page 2, after line 28, add the following: 10 "(4)(a) Implements a tiered spectrum-sharing architecture, using an approved Spectrum Access System, that provides incumbent and license holder protection. 11 12 (b) The Spectrum Access System is required to monitor spectrum utilization, provide interference mitigation control, and provide a reporting mechanism. 13
- (c) In addition to the requirements of Subparagraphs (a) and (b) of this 14 Paragraph the Spectrum Access System is required to include all of the following 15 16 capabilities: 17 (i) Radio registration transmission. (ii) Interference analysis. 18 (iii) Incumbent protection. 19
- (iv) License validation. 20 (v) Radio channel assignment. 21
- 22 (vi) Radio power limits control.
- 23 (vii) License protection.

24

- 25 (5) Implements a tiered spectrum-sharing licensing model, that provides a "use it or share it" licensing scheme to allow the general public and enterprise to 26 27 have access to General Authorized Access licenses at no cost, when the Priority Access License holder is not using the spectrum in a defined area. 28
- 29 (6) In accordance with FCC-20-137, does not auction or lease any spectrum currently in use by any incumbent, but shall allow an incumbent to consolidate 30 31 spectrum into one continuous band upon request."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 33 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(4)" to "(7)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(5)" to "(8)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(6)" to "(9)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(7)" to "(10)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 8 On page 3, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 9 "(11) Allocates the proceeds from the auction as follows:
- 10 (a) Fifty percent to the office.
- 11 (b) Fifty percent to the parish from which the spectrum originated, to be used
- for public safety equipment."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "(8)" to "(12)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 16 On page 4, line 12, change "2022" to "2023"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 20, change "January" to "March"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 20 On page 6, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- "(4) A representative of the Louisiana Ambulance Alliance."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 23 On page 6, at the beginning of line 6, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 25 On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "(5)" to "(6)"